Our Ref: 118/2024 February 2024



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information. Please may you provide me with:

- 1. The number of physician associates, employed by your NHS trust, broken down by financial year, since 2010.
  - 2. The number of nursing associates, employed by your NHS trust, broken down by financial year, since 2010.
  - 3. The number of anaesthesia associates, employed by your NHS trust, broken down by financial year, since 2010.

Year	Physician	Nursing	Anaesthesia
31-Mar-	,		
10	0	0	0
31-Mar-	•		-
11	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
12	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
13	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
14	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
15	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
16	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
17	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
18	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
19	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
20	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
21	0	0	0
31-Mar-			
22	0	1	0
31-Mar-			
23	0	19	0